CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA
There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on June 3, 2025 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 
[bookmark: _Hlk149141523][bookmark: _Hlk147415456]
BID OPENINGS:

Veterans Memorial Ice Rink Repairs

Police Department Uniforms

Sale of Obsolete Vehicles and Equipment

BID AWARDS:

Construction Services for the Plainfield Pump Station Rehabilitation for the Cranston Wastewater
Treatment Facility

Roofing System for Cranston Fire Department Station 4 located at 160 Sockanosset Cross Road

City Wide Basketball and Tennis Court Renovations

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT: 

Eden Park Phase 4 Project - Award Commissioning Services to Stephen Turner Inc. for a base amount of $38,500.00, with add alternates of $9,500.00 for Building Envelope Commissioning and $6,500.00 for 1st Year Optimization & Systems Manual, for a total amount of $54,500.00.

AES Renovation Project- Award Commissioning Services to Stephen Turner Inc. for a base amount of $35,000.00, with an add alternate of $8,200.00 00 for 1st Year Optimization & Systems Manual, for a total amount of $43,200.00.

Eden Park Phase 4- Contract Amendment with Shawmut Design & Construction to original contract for $14,000,000 on 6/18/2024, amendment for an additional $311,608.00 for additional construction and design costs, for a total amount of $14,311,608.00.

[bookmark: _Hlk199425978]Gladstone Elementary School Project- Amendment with Eastern Display Concepts for 8800 Square Feet of Writeable and Erasable Wall System in amount of $312,680.00.

[bookmark: _Hlk199339100]CONTRACT AMENDMENT: 

Engineering Services for Rehabilitation of Three Pump Stations- Contract Amendment # 4 with James J. Geremia & Associates for construction administration services and resident inspection services for the complete replacement of the Plainfield Circle pump station in amount of $151,380.00.

BID WAIVERS:

Parks & Rec (Ice Rink)			Northstar Refrigeration 					$43,599.88
Senior Services			Ocean State Concessions				$1,500.00
Police Department			Schneider Electric IT Corp				$1,875.00
[bookmark: _Hlk199339236]Parks & Recreation			S.B. Carbone						$527.76
Fleet Maintenance			Equipment Specialists					$1,498.94
Fleet Maintenance			Altec Industries, Inc.					$13,165.82

	
[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent

